
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7111
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2002
OBJECTS OF DDA
SAHIB SINGH VERMA

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a): whether there is any ambiguity in the objects of the Authority as defined under Section 6 of Delhi Development Act;

(b): if so, whether his Ministry has issued modifications to overcome this ambiguity in the objectives of DDA;

(c): if so, the details thereof;

(d): whether the DDA is following these clarified/modified objectives; and

(e): if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU
DATTATREYA )

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(e): Question does not arise.
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